# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5390404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OPTIMUM ENERGY LLC	11/27/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BELIMO HOLDING AG	
Street Address:	BRUNNENBACHSTRASSE 1	
City:	HINWIL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8340	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15729546

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022937060

Email: sswann@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SANDRA SWANN

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q245293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA SWANN
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra Swann/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q245293Q245293Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505343621 REEL: 048422 FRAME: 0019

#### ATTACHMENT C - ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Optimum Energy LLC, a & corporation having offices at & (Optimum Energy), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in in U.S. Patent Application No. US20180156472, entitled CONTROLLED HYDRONIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM and any invention claimed therein; and

BELIMO Holding AG, a Swiss corporation having offices at Brunnenbachstrasse 1, 8340 Hinwil (Belimo), desires to own Optimum Energy's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to U.S. patent application No. US20180156472.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Optimum Energy hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to Belimo, its lawful successors and assigns, Optimum Energy's entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. patent application No. US20180156472, the invention claimed therein, and all patents that may be granted thereon, including all continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof and all patent applications and patents that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country as well as all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement thereof; and Optimum Energy hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patents granted on the invention set forth in the patent application to Belimo, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Optimem Energy LLC

CPRIOTORIC COLLEGE C

Date: 11.69

BELIMO Holding AG

BV: 65 6

Date: 19th November 2018

A-A-

Junn

25

PATENT REEL: 048422 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 02/25/2019**